
 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The following ordinance, having been introduced at a meeting held on June 1, 2021 notice of its 

introduction having been published in the official journal and a public hearing having been held 

thereon on June 15, 2021, was offered for final adoption by Ricky Gonsoulin and seconded by Deidre 

Ledbetter:  

 

 

SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. 2020-2021-08 

 

AMEND BUDGET TO ADJUST TO ACTUAL COSTS FOR CLIFF AUCOIN BUILDING 

REMODEL AND ROOF REPLACEMENT AND SLIMAN THEATRE ROOF REPAIR 

PURSUANT TO BID PROCESS  

(BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 7) 

 

BE IT ORDAINED by the New Iberia City Council of the City of New Iberia, Louisiana: 

SECTION 1:  The governing authority having received notification pursuant to La. R.S. 39:1310, 

et seq, pertaining to the expense of the Government of the City of New Iberia for the year 2020-2021 

the budget adopted for the fiscal year 2020-2021 is amended and funds are appropriated as shown 

on Exhibit A, Amendment #7, attached hereto*. 

SECTION 2:  BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Special Ordinance No. 2020-2021-08 

ordinance shall take effect in accordance with the Charter of the City of New Iberia, Louisiana. 

This Special Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, and the vote therein was as 

follows: 

YEAS:  Brooke Marcotte, David Broussard, Ricky Gonsoulin, Deidre Ledbetter, 

Deedy Johnson-Reid, and Dustin Suire 

 

NAYS:   None 

 

ABSENT:  Marlon Lewis 

 

ABSTAINED:  None 

 

And this ordinance was declared adopted on this 15th day of June, 2021.  

 

/s/ Freddie DeCourt  

            Freddie DeCourt, Mayor  

       City of New Iberia   

 

/s/ Erin Romero  

     Erin Romero, Clerk   

      City of New Iberia   

 

 

  



 

 

City of New Iberia       
Amendment #7      

       

    2021 Budget 

       

Org 
Code 

Object 
Code Project Account Title 

Current 
Budget Adjustment 

Adjusted 
Budget 

       

       

       
GENERAL FUND 

         

         

                        -                     -                     -  

         

    TOTAL REVENUES                    -                     -                     -  

         

         

10014110 595220  BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 
        

330,000  
          

50,000  
        

380,000  

         

    TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
        

330,000  
          

50,000  
        

380,000  

         

         

         

    Fund balance (unassigned), as amended  

     
7,879,784    

    Fund balance (unassigned), as amended  

     
7,829,784    

         

  
Amend budget to adjust to actual costs for Cliff Aucoin Building remodel and roof replacement 
and Sliman Theatre roof repair pursuant to bid process.   

              

 


